CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE Fish Creek Bank Stabilization W.O. #02009703 #02011303 Bid Number 25087

BASE BID (Section 2- Wastewater)

8" PVC Wastewater Pipe, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.

EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)

170,148.00 \$

708.95 \$

UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)

260.00 \$

EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)

62,400.00 \$

UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)

250.00 \$

EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)

60,000.00 \$

EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)

48,000.00

200.00 \$

48,000.00 \$

200.00 \$

	Bid Number 25087	25087											
	TE: Monday, March 10, 2025 MCMAHON CONTRACTING, L.P. Bid Amount					Klutz Construction LLC J&K Excavati Bid Amount Bid Amount			Bid Amount			A T Construction, LLC Bid Amount	
NO.	DESCRIPTION BASE BID (SECTION 1)	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)
1	Mobilization/Site Preparation, Clearing and Grubbing inlcuding mobilization, clearing and grubbing, existing utility removal, installation of access route, and work fully performed as per specifications.	1	LS	\$ 123,310.00	\$ 123,310.00	\$ 23,000.00 \$	23,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00 \$	55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 70,000.00 \$	70,000.00
2	Temporary Access Route, work fully performed as per specifications.	1	LS	\$ 123,150.38	\$ 123,150.38	\$ 31,900.00 \$	31,900.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00 \$	42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$	15,000.00
3	Condition Survey, work fully performed as per specifications.	. 1	LS	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 3,000.00 \$	3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00 \$	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	10,000.00
4	Erosion Control Plan, work fully performed as per specifications, complete in place.	1	LS	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 900.00 \$	900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00 \$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00 \$	40,000.00
5	Slit Fence, furnish and install complete in place.	1250	LF	\$ 5.13	\$ 6,412.50	\$ 3.50 \$	4,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,750.00 \$	6.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.00 \$	10,000.00
6	Rock Filter Dam Type 3	20	LF	\$ 209.45	\$ 4,189.00	\$ 810.00 \$	16,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00 \$	130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00 \$	2,000.00
7	Stabilized Construction Entrance/Exit	1	EA	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 6,500.00 \$	6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00 \$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00 \$	4,500.00
8	Concrete Truck Washout Area	1	EA	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$	1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00 \$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$	1,500.00
9	Traffic Control, work fully performed as per specifications.	1	LS	\$ 19,625.30	\$ 19,625.30	\$ 3,500.00 \$	3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	10,000.00
10	Construction Staking, work fully performed as per specifications.	1	LS	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	10,000.00
11	Tree Removal (6"-12"), work fully performed as per specifications.	40	LS	\$ 1,303.14	\$ 52,125.60	\$ 450.00 \$	18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00 \$	200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00 \$	16,000.00
12	Tree Removal (Greater than 12"), work fully performed as per specifications.	er 16	LS	\$ 1,843.88	\$ 29,502.08	\$ 1,000.00 \$	16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00 \$	300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00 \$	12,000.00
13	Remove Existing 42" Storm Drain Pipe, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	d 12	LF	\$ 93.81	\$ 1,125.72	\$ 85.00 \$	1,020.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00 \$	3,000.00
14	Remove Existing 42" Storm Drain Headwall, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	1	EA	\$ 2,568.27	\$ 2,568.27	\$ 2,000.00 \$	2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00 \$	4,000.00
15	Unclassified Channel Excavation, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	1150	CY	\$ 95.52	\$ 109,848.00	\$ 32.50 \$	37,375.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,350.00 \$	70.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 30.00 \$	34,500.00
16	Compacted Channel Fill, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	875	CY	\$ 60.62	\$ 53,042.50	\$ 50.00 \$	43,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,500.00 \$	70.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 35.00 \$	30,625.00
17	Free-Draining Borrow Material	750	CY	\$ 148.68	\$ 111,510.00	\$ 65.00 \$	48,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40.00 \$	30,000.00
18	Clay Cap Borrow Material	125	CY	\$ 64.90	\$ 8,112.50	\$ 105.00 \$	13,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00 \$	50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 50.00 \$	6,250.00
19	42" Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain, ASTM C-76, furnish and install complete in place, including embedment.	6, 40	LF	\$ 895.40	\$ 35,816.00	\$ 495.00 \$	19,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 17,000.00 \$	800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 450.00 \$	18,000.00
20	6'x6' Storm Drain Junction Box, furnish and install complete in place, including manhole access, as per specifications.	15	CY	\$ 2,652.32	\$ 39,784.80	\$ 1,100.00 \$	16,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 35,250.00 \$	2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$	15,000.00
21	Custom Concrete Storm Drain Headwall for Gabion Basket Retaining Wall, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	et 6	CY	\$ 2,271.50	\$ 13,629.00	\$ 820.00 \$	4,920.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$	2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$	6,000.00
22	Connect 42" RCP to Existing 42" RCP, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	1	EA	\$ 2,941.04	\$ 2,941.04	\$ 2,225.00 \$	2,225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00 \$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00 \$	2,500.00
23	Trench Safety (Storm Drain), furnish and install complete in place, including sheeting, shoring and bracing where required by OSHA Standards that are in effect at the lime of bid opening.	40	LF	\$ 5.75	\$ 230.00	\$ 3.00	120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00 \$	14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 150.00 \$	6,000.00
24	PVC-Coated 3'x3' Gabion Basket, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	410	CY	\$ 424.80	\$ 174,168.00	\$ 690.00 \$	282,900.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 344,400.00 \$	400.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 600.00 \$	246,000.00
25	Reinforced Concrete Leveling Pad, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	61	CY	\$ 837.80	\$ 51,105.80	\$ 830.00 \$	50,630.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,400.00 \$	800.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 600.00	36,600.00
26	Gabion Basket Tie-Back Anchors, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	1164	LF	\$ 87.32	\$ 101,640.48	\$ 170.00 \$	197,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 116,400.00 \$	60.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$ 250.00 \$	291,000.00
27	Reinforced Concrete Grade Beam, furnish and install complete in place, as per plans and specifications.	36	CY	\$ 1,168.20	\$ 42,055.20	\$ 1,385.00 \$	49,860.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00 \$	1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 950.00	34,200.00
28	Excavation Safety Requirements (Gabion Wall)	236	LF	\$ 590.00	\$ 139,240.00	\$ 3.00 \$	708.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,360.00 \$	10.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 100.00	23,600.00
29	Bermuda Solid Gass Sod (Including 4" of Topsoil), furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	950	SY	\$ 20.65	\$ 19,617.50	\$ 18.00 \$	17,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,900.00 \$	50.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 12.00 \$	11,400.00
30	Turf Reinforcement Mat, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	78	SY	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 54.00 \$	4,212.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 23,400.00 \$	60.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 100.00	7,800.00
31	12" Grouted Rock Riprap on Filter Fabric and Gravel Bedding, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	35	CY	\$ 395.30	\$ 13,835.50	\$ 535.00 \$	18,725.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 11,375.00 \$	500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 650.00	22,750.00
32	6" Thick 6-Foot Wide 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Flume	2	CY	\$ 1,327.50	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 1,935.00 \$	3,870.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,000.00
33	4-Foot Deep 4000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Toe Walls	30	CY	\$ 1,073.80	\$ 32,214.00	\$ 665.00 \$	19,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00 \$	800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 950.00	28,500.00
34	24" Clamshell Steel Casing, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	40	LF	\$ 940.38	\$ 37,615.20	\$ 811.00 \$	32,440.00	\$ 462.50	\$ 18,500.00 \$	500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	12,000.00
35	Trench Safety (Water), furnish and install complete in place, including sheeting, shoring and bracing where required by OSHA Standards that are in effect at the time of bid opening.	40	LF	\$ 7.67	\$ 306.80	\$ 3.00 \$	120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00 \$	10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00 \$	4,000.00
36	Irrigation Allowance for Replacements or Adjustments	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	10,000.00
	SUBTOTAL- BASE BID (Section 1- Water)				\$ 1,426,253.17	\$	1,012,355.00		\$ 1,246,610.00		\$ 901,240.00	\$	1,086,725.00

				Bid Amount		Bid Amount		Bid Amount		Bid Amount		Bid Amount	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	UNIT PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)	EXTENDED PRICE (NUMBER ONLY)
38	6" Thick Concrete Encasement for 8" Wastewater Line, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	40	LF	\$ 497.60 \$	19,904.00	\$ 155.00 \$	6,200.00	\$ 87.50 \$	3,500.00	\$ 165.00 \$	6,600.00	\$ 100.00 \$	4,000.00
39	5' Diameter Standard Wastewater Manhole, furnish and install complete in place, as per specifications.	2	EA	\$ 29,281.44 \$	58,562.88	\$ 15,250.00 \$	30,500.00	\$ 25,000.00 \$	50,000.00	\$ 48,000.00 \$	96,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	20,000.00
40	Connect to Existing 4' Wastewater Manhole, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	1	EA	\$ 9,898.56 \$	9,898.56	\$ 4,500.00 \$	4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00 \$	5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$	1,000.00
41	Connect to 5' Wastewater Manhole, work fully performed as per details and specifications.	1	EA	\$ 7,995.68 \$	7,995.68	\$ 3,000.00 \$	3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$	10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00 \$	5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$	1,500.00
42	Abandon Existing Pipe (Flii with Flowable Flii), work fully performed as per details and specifications.	215	LF	\$ 130.50 \$	28,057.50	\$ 50.00 \$	10,750.00	\$ 24.00 \$	5,160.00	\$ 60.00 \$	12,900.00	\$ 60.00 \$	12,900.00
43	Trench Safety (Wastewater), furnish and install complete in place, including sheeting, shoring and bracing where required by IOSHA Standards that are In effect at the lime of bid opening.	240	LF	\$ 5.95 \$	1,428.00	\$ 3.00 \$	720.00	\$ 10.00 \$	2,400.00	\$ 14.00 \$	3,360.00	\$ 100.00 \$	24,000.00
	SUBTOTAL- BASE BID (Section 2- Wastewater)			\$	295,994.62	\$	118,070.00	\$	141,060.00	\$	176,860.00	\$	111,400.00
	Total Bid Amount BASE BID (Sections 1 and 2)			\$	1,722,247.79	\$	1,130,425.00	\$	1,387,670.00	\$	1,078,100.00	\$	1,198,125.00